requirements for offsetting in accordance with IAS 32: ‘Financial Instruments: Presentation’ cannot be
clearly demonstrated. The prior period comparative ending 30 September 2023 has been restated by
grossing up cash and overdrafts (reported within current borrowings) that had previously been offset on
the consolidated statement of financial position. All overdrafts including those subject to cash pooling
arrangements are considered an integral part of the Group’s cash management and so the cash flow
statement includes all overdrafts in cash and cash equivalents. This has been reconciled in note 10. There
is no impact on the comparative period income statement, net debt or total indebtedness.

Prior period comparatives
The prior period comparatives for the period ended 30 September 2023 have been restated in accordance
with IAS 8: ‘Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Policies and Errors’ and have impacted the
primary financial statements as follows:

As
previously

reported
£ m

 Notional cash
pooling

adjustment
£ m

As restated
£ m

As at 30 September 2023

Cash and cash equivalents 37.8 117.9

 155.7

Total current assets 1898.0 117.9

2,015.9

Total assets 3,132.1 117.9

3,250.0

Loans and borrowings 155.9 117.9 273.8

Total current liabilities 770.2 117.9 888.1

Total liabilities 2,960.3 117.9 3,078.2

THE VERY GROUP LIMITED
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the 13 weeks ended 28 September 2024
__________________________________________________________

15

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

2. Summary of accounting policies (continued)

New standards, interpretations and amendments not yet effective

A number of new standards and interpretations have been issued but are not yet effective for the Group.
These standards are either not expected to have a material effect on the Consolidated Financial Statements